

8

SC 838/2025

STATE Vs. SONU alias LALA

FIR No. 650/2025

PS (Sultan Puri)

20.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Copy of chargesheet alongwith documents supplied to the accused.

Accused submits that he is not in position to engage a counsel. Let he be given counsel free of cost.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused has been appointed to represent him for the accused.

Put up for arguments on charge on 29.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.11.2025