

9

SC 838/2025

STATE Vs. SONU alias LALA

FIR No. 650/2025

PS (Sultan Puri)

29.01.2026

**Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP for the State is looking after the work of other court**

**One of the regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today**

Present : Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused.

Charge has been framed against the accused Sonu @ Lala wherein he submits that he pleads not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/29.01.2026