

27 SC 838/2025  
STATE Vs. SONU alias LALA 650/2025  
(Sultan Puri)

30.05.2026

***One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.***

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused  
Sonu @ Lala.  
Accused Sonu @ Lala produced from JC.  
Sh. Raj Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith  
accused Preeti.

Statement of accused Sonu @ Lala u/s 294 Cr. PC  
has been recorded wherein he has admitted the genuineness of  
following documents:

Sr. No.	Documents	Exhibit No.	Relevant witnesses
1.	Proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act	Px-1	Sh. Abhinav Singh, Ld. JMFC
2.	FIR alongwith certificate U/s 65B Indian Evidence Act	Px-2(col ly) & Px-3	Duty Officer HC Raju Singh
3.	Photographs of sampling and weighing	Px-4 (colly)	Sh. Afaq Ahmed, Photographer
4.	GD No. 0182A	Px-5	Duty Officer, HC Anil Kumar

In view of the statement of accused u/s 294 Cr. P.C  
Ld. App has dropped the above witnesses for NDOH.

IO is directed to remain present and file status of co-  
accused Preeti @ Goldy on the NDOH.

Put up for supplementary charge-sheet/further  
proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026**